#### 501834987 02/28/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Shinichi Kobayashi	02/16/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KATOH ELECTRICAL MACHINERY CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	826-10, Tokaichibacho, Midori-ku	
City:	Yokohama, Kanagawa	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13406951	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (845)359-7798 Phone: 845-359-7700

Email: pmichalos@notaromichalos.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: NOTARO, MICHALOS & ZACCARIA P.C.

Address Line 1: 100 DUTCH HILL ROAD

Address Line 4: ORANGEBURG, NEW YORK 10962

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	G121-128 US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter C. Michalos, Atty for Applicant	

Total Attachments: 1

source=G121-128-Assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027775 FRAME: 0262 OF \$40.00 15406851

Atty. Docket No.:	G121-128	US
-------------------	----------	----

# **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

Shinichi KOBAYAS hereby sells, assigns an		rs to				
c/o KATOH ELECTE 826-10, Tokaichibad	RICAL I	MACHINERY CO				, located at
(hereinafter called the A which are disclosed in th					o any and all i	nventions and discoveries
Business Card Car	se					
which application was:	(a)					, 20
	(b)	filed on the	tion So	day of		<u>20</u>
divisions, reissues, subs granted thereon. It is hereby auti	stitutes, i horized a	ates Letters Patent renewals or continu nd requested that the	which ations t	may be grante hereof and an	ed therefor and y and all Unite	t any and all extensions, ad States Letters Patents demarks issue any and all
Further, it is ag divisional, continuing, su generally do everything p	greed that bstitute,	it, when requested renewal, and reissu	e pateni	t applications, a	and execute all	xecute without charge all rightful other papers, and ction.
Signed at Kanagawa, J	apan	, this	16	day of	2	, 20 <u>12</u>
Inventor(s): Shinich	<i>nichi (</i> ni KOBA)	Cobayasy/ VASHI				
Witness(es):						
RECORD AND RETURN	TO:	100 D Orangeburg,	utch Hi Suite 1	ork 10962-210	o	

PATENT REEL: 027775 FRAME: 0263

**RECORDED: 02/28/2012** 

Customer No.: 21706